
State of Kansas USD #411
Revenue Neutral (County Certification) 2025-2026

Actual 
Tax 
Rate

Revenue 
Neutral

Tax Rate

Proposed 
Taxes to be 

Levied

Proposed 
Tax Rate

General 20.000 18.859 $311,837 20.000
ALL OTHER FUNDS

Supplemental General (LOB) 19.738 18.846 $401,719 19.437
Adult Education 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000
Capital Outlay 7.995 7.634 $165,342 8.000
Cost of Living 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000
Special Liability Expense Fund 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000
Extraordinary Growth Facilities 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000
Bond and Interest #1 6.523 6.228 $140,096 6.778
Bond and Interest #2 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000
No-Fund Warrant 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000
Special Assessment 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000
Temporary Note 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000
Historical Museum 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000
Public Library Board 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000
Public Library Board Employee Benefits 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000

Total Taxes Levied 54.256 51.567 $1,018,994 20.000
Taxes Levied Excluding General Fund 34.256 32.708 $707,157 34.215

$0
$0

Revenue
Neutral Taxes

$294,047

$389,504
$0

$157,777
$0
$0
$0

$128,719
$0
$0
$0
$0

Board President Clerk of the Board

$0 $0

Revenue Neutral Calculation
$970,047
$676,000

$965,077
$673,525

$0
$0

$0
$0

$128,268

$0
$0

$0

$0
$157,180

$0
$0

Actual Taxes
Levied

$388,077

$291,552

Revenue Neutral

Exceeding Revenue Neutral for the 2025-2026 School Year

The governing body of Unified School District 411 will meet on the 8th  day of September 2025 at 6:45 PM at 500 E. Main, Goessel, KS 67053 for the 
purpose of hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of tax to be levied.  Detailed budget 

information, including budget profile, is available at District Office and will be available at this hearing.

2025-20262024-2025

10/8/2025   2:04 PM Page 1 RevenueNeutral


