Exceeding Revenue Neutral for the 2025-2026 School Year

The governing body of Unified School District 411 will meet on the 8th day of September 2025 at 6:45 PM at 500 E. Main, Goessel, KS 67053 for the purpose of hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of tax to be levied. Detailed budget information, including budget profile, is available at District Office and will be available at this hearing.

	Reve	nue Neut	ral				
	2024-2025				2025-2026		
	Actual Taxes Levied	Actual Tax Rate	Revenue Neutral Taxes	Revenue Neutral Tax Rate	Proposed Taxes to be Levied	Proposed Tax Rate	
General	\$291,552	20.000	\$294,047	18.859	\$311,837	20.000	
ALL OTHER FUNDS			-	-		•	
Supplemental General (LOB)	\$388,077	19.738	\$389,504	18.846	\$401,719	19.437	
Adult Education	\$0	0.000	\$0	0.000	\$0	0.000	
Capital Outlay	\$157,180	7.995	\$157,777	7.634	\$165,342	8.000	
Cost of Living	\$0	0.000	\$0	0.000	\$0		
Special Liability Expense Fund	\$0	0.000	\$0	0.000	\$0		
Extraordinary Growth Facilities	\$0	0.000	\$0	0.000	\$0		
Bond and Interest #1	\$128,268	6.523	\$128,719	6.228	\$140,096		
Bond and Interest #2	\$0	0.000	\$0	0.000	\$0		
No-Fund Warrant	\$0	0.000	\$0	0.000	\$0		
Special Assessment	\$0	0.000	\$0	0.000	\$0		
Temporary Note	\$0	0.000	\$0	0.000	\$0		
Historical Museum	\$0	0.000	\$0	0.000	\$0		
Public Library Board	\$0	0.000	\$0	0.000	\$0		
Public Library Board Employee Benefits	\$0	0.000	\$0	0.000	\$0	0.000	
Revenue Neutral Calculation							
Total Taxes Levied	\$965,077	54.256	\$970,047	51.567	\$1,018,994	20.000	
Taxes Levied Excluding General Fund	\$673,525	34.256	\$676,000	32.708	\$707,157	34.215	
Board President		Clerk of the Board					